503265527 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS ARNOLD	03/10/2015
HEINZ GERHARD KOHN	02/12/2015
NICO GULZOW	02/03/2015
SVEN EIKELMANN	02/21/2015
SEBASTIAN SELZER	01/05/2015
JOCHEN BEESE	02/12/2015
CHRISTOPHER GUNTHER	02/11/2015
ECKART KOPOWSKI	02/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPPENDORF AG
Street Address:	BARKHAUSENWEG 1
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14408069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kschultz@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. REICH

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET
Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07468.0206FPWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. REICH
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Reich/

503265527 REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0597

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015
Total Attachments: 15	
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page1.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page2.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page3.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page4.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page5.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page6.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page7.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page8.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page9.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page10.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page11.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page12.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page13.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page14.tif
source=2015-04-15_Executed-Assignm	ent#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0598

WHEREAS, Matthias ARNOLD residing at Im Weingarten 35, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Heinz Gerhard KÖHN residing at Poppenbütteler Chaussee 49A, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Nico GÜLZOW residing at Stuebenkamp 43, Hamburg 22337, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Sven EIKELMANN residing at Eldagser Postweg 16, 32469 Petershagen, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Schastian SELZER residing at Welkenrather Straße 45, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of AUSTRIA; Jochen BEESE residing at Meyertwiete 3, Norderstedt 22848, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Christopher GÜNTHER residing at Höltystrasse 2, Hamburg 22085, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Eckart KOPOWSKI residing at Altewiekring 11, Braunschweig 38102, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINGLE-USE BIOREACTOR AND HEAD PLATE, AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME and which was filed on 15 December 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/408,069;

AND WHEREAS EPPENDORF AG (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on

assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

	Date:	
Name: Matthias ARNOLD		
	Date:	
Name: Heinz Gerhard KÖHN		
	Date:	
Name: Nico GÜLZOW		
Name: Sven EIKELMANN	Date:	21.2.15
Name; Sebastian SELZER	Date:	
Name: Jochen BEESE	. Date:	
Name: Christopher GÜNTHER	Date:	
	. Date:	

Name: Eckart KOPOWSKI

PATENT REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0601

WHEREAS, Matthias ARNOLD residing at Im Weingarten 35, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Heinz Gerhard KÖHN residing at Poppenbütteler Chaussee 49A, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Nico GÜLZOW residing at Stuebenkamp 43, Hamburg 22337, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Sven EIKELMANN residing at Eldagser Postweg 16, 32469 Petershagen, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Schastian SELZER residing at Welkenrather Straße 45, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of AUSTRIA; Jochen BEESE residing at Meyertwiete 3, Norderstedt 22848, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Christopher GÜNTHER residing at Höltystrasse 2, Hamburg 22085, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Eckart KOPOWSKI residing at Altewiekring 11, Braunschweig 38102, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINGLE-USE BIOREACTOR AND HEAD PLATE, AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME and which was filed on 15 December 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/408,069;

AND WHEREAS EPPENDORF AG (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

Name: Matthias ARNOLD	Date:
Name: Heinz Gerhard KÖHN	Date: <u>12.0 2. 20/8</u>
Name: Nico GÜLZOW	Date:

	Date:
Name: Syen EIKELMANN	
Name: Sebastian SELZER	Date: <u>05.01 2015</u>
Name: Jochen BEESE	Date:
Name: Christopher GÜNTHER	Date:
Name: Eckhart KOPOWSKI	Date:

WHEREAS, Matthias ARNOLD residing at Im Weingarten 35, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Heinz Gerhard KÖHN residing at Poppenbütteler Chaussee 49A, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Nico GÜLZOW residing at Stuebenkamp 43, Hamburg 22337, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Sven EIKELMANN residing at Eldagser Postweg 16, 32469 Petershagen, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Schastian SELZER residing at Welkenrather Straße 45, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of AUSTRIA; Jochen BEESE residing at Meyertwiete 3, Norderstedt 22848, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Christopher GÜNTHER residing at Höltystrasse 2, Hamburg 22085, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Eckart KOPOWSKI residing at Altewiekring 11, Braunschweig 38102, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINGLE-USE BIOREACTOR AND HEAD PLATE, AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME and which was filed on 15 December 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/408,069;

AND WHEREAS EPPENDORF AG (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

Name: Matthias ARNOLD	Date:
Name: Heinz Gerhard KÖHN	Date:
Name: Nico GÜLZOW	Date: S. Falsons 2015

Page 2 of 3

	Date:
Name: Sven EIKELMANN	
	Date:
Name: Sebastian SELZER	
Name: Jochen BEESE	Date: <u>* 12.02.2015</u>
Name: Christopher GÜNTHER	Date:
Name: Eckart KOPOWSK1	Date:

WHEREAS, Matthias ARNOLD residing at Im Weingarten 35, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Heinz Gerhard KÖHN residing at Poppenbütteler Chaussee 49A, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Nico GÜLZOW residing at Stuebenkamp 43, Hamburg 22337, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Sven EIKELMANN residing at Eldagser Postweg 16, 32469 Petershagen, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Schastian SELZER residing at Welkenrather Straße 45, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of AUSTRIA; Jochen BEESE residing at Meyertwiete 3, Norderstedt 22848, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Christopher GÜNTHER residing at Höltystrasse 2, Hamburg 22085, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Eckart KOPOWSKI residing at Altewiekring 11, Braunschweig 38102, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINGLE-USE BIOREACTOR AND HEAD PLATE, AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME and which was filed on 15 December 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/408,069;

AND WHEREAS EPPENDORF AG (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

Name: Matthias ARNOLD	Date:	
Name: Heinz-Gerhard KÖHN	Date:	
Name: Nico GÜLZOW	Date:	

	Date:
Name: Sven EIKELMANN	
Name: Sebastian SELZER	Date:
Name: Jochen BEESE	Date:
Name: Christopher GÜNTHER	Date: <u>11.02.15</u>
Name: Eckart KOPOWSKI	Date:

WHEREAS, Matthias ARNOLD residing at Im Weingarten 35, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Heinz Gerhard KÖHN residing at Poppenbütteler Chaussee 49A, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Nico GÜLZOW residing at Stuebenkamp 43, Hamburg 22337, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Sven EIKELMANN residing at Eldagser Postweg 16, 32469 Petershagen, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Sebastian SELZER residing at Welkenrather Straße 45, Aachen 52074, GERMANY and a citizen of AUSTRIA; Jochen BEESE residing at Meyertwiete 3, Norderstedt 22848, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; Christopher GÜNTHER residing at Höltystrasse 2, Hamburg 22085, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY; and Eckart KOPOWSKI residing at Altewiekring 11, Braunschweig 38102, GERMANY and a citizen of GERMANY (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINGLE-USE BIOREACTOR AND HEAD PLATE, AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME and which was filed on 15 December 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/408,069;

AND WHEREAS EPPENDORF AG (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, GERMANY wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

Name: Matthias ARNOLD	Date:	
Name: Heinz-Gerhard KÖHN	Date:	
Name: Nico GÜLZOW	Date:	

	Date:	
Name: Sven EIKELMANN		
	Date:	****************
Name: Sebastian SELZER		
Name: Jochen BEESE	Date:	
Name: Christopher GÜNTHER	Date:	
Ellan Vyour	Date: 12008	<u> </u>
Name: Eckart KOPOWSKf		